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Notice
The Denver Gold Group does not make any express or implied condition, representation, warranty or other term as to the accuracy, validity, reliability, timeliness or completeness of any information or materials in general or in connection with any 
particular use or purpose presented at the Gold Forum.The Denver Gold Group does not represent or endorse the accuracy or reliability of any third party advice, opinion, statement, information or materials received during the Gold Forum.

INVESTMENT ADVICE - NO OFFER OR RECOMMENDATION The Gold Forum and the information and materials presented at the Gold Forum are not, and should not be construed as, an offer to buy or sell, or as a solicitation of an offer to buy 
or sell, any regulated gold related products or any other regulated products, securities or investments. The Gold Forum does not, and should not be construed as acting to, sponsor, advocate, endorse or promote any regulated gold related products 
or any other regulated products, securities or investments.The Gold Forum and the information and materials presented at the Gold Forum do not, and shall not be construed as, making any recommendation or providing any investment or other 
advice with respect to the purchase, sale or other disposition of any regulated gold related products or any other regulated products, securities or investments, including, without limitation, any advice to the effect that any gold related transaction is 
appropriate or suitable for any investment objective or financial situation of a prospective investor. A decision to invest in any regulated gold related products or any other regulated products, securities or investments should not be made in reliance 
on any of the information or materials presented or obtained during the Gold Forum. Before making any investment decision, prospective investors should seek advice from their financial, legal, tax and accounting advisers, take into account their 
individual financial needs and circumstances and carefully consider the risks associated with such investment decision.

© 2016 The Denver Gold Group, Inc.
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Dress Code
Business formal for regular schedule. Smart casual for receptions.

Meetings are scheduled for 30 minutes with a 10-minute change. 
Solicitation during meetings is prohibited and will result in 
revocation of credentials.

1x1 Meetings

The Denver Gold Forum (DGF) is the world’s oldest and largest 
gathering of precious commodity equities. Presented every 
year since 1989, it now showcases seven-eighths of the world’s 
publicly traded gold and silver companies when measured by 
production or reserves. The Gold Forum has germinated tens of 
billions of dollars worth of sector transactions since inception.

The invitation-only Gold Forum is attended by the world’s 
leading specialist precious metal investors as well as generalist 
institutional investors, private equity and hedge funds. The control 
combined assets under management amount to $1.5 trillion.  
Buy- and sell-side analysts from around the world make up the 
balance of the participants.

About The Gold ForumWelcome & Registration
Early Registration

Sunday, 18 September 2016 from 03:00 PM to 07:00 PM 

Pompeiian Room, Mezzanine Level, Broadmoor Main Hotel

Regular Registration

Monday, 19 September from 07:00 AM

Broadmoor Hall Foyer

Welcome Reception & Ice Breaker 

Sunday, 18 September at 05:00 PM

Lakeside Terrace, Broadmoor Main Hotel 

The Explorer & Developer Forum (XPL-DEV) is the independent 
non-deal road show for explorers & developers – tailored to
venture market companies & pre-production projects. It is a not-
for-profit investment and business development event focused 
on investing in and doing deals with the world’s most select junior 
and emerging mining companies. The Explorer & Developer Forum 
takes place as a sub-event within the Gold Forum.

About XPL-DEV

Page 03
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A Acacia Mining Producer Gold Tanzania LSE ACA Room C (Red) 9/20/2016 03:10 PM

Agnico Eagle Producer Gold Canada TSX AEM Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 09:10 AM

Alacer Gold Corp. Producer Gold Turkey TSX ASR Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 03:10 PM

Alamos Gold Producer Gold Canada TSX AGI Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 02:30 PM

Alexandria Minerals Explorer Gold Canada TSXv AZX Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 11:00 AM

Alexco Resource Corp. Developer Silver Canada NYSE MKT AXU Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 10:30 AM

Almaden Minerals Ltd. Developer Gold Mexico TSX AMM Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 02:30 PM

Americas Silver Corp. Producer Silver United States TSX USA Room C (Red) 9/21/2016 09:00 AM

AngloGold Ashanti Ltd. Producer Gold South Africa NYSE AU Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 11:20 AM

Argonaut Gold Inc. Producer Gold Mexico TSX AR Room C (Red) 9/20/2016 03:40 PM

Asanko Gold Producer Gold Ghana TSX AKG Room C (Red) 9/20/2016 01:30 PM

ATAC Resources Ltd. Explorer Gold Canada TSXv ATC Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 02:00 PM

Atlantic Gold Corp. Developer Gold Canada TSXv AGB Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 04:15 PM

Aurcana Corp. Developer Silver United States TSXv AUN Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 05:15 PM

AuRico Metals Royalty / Streaming Gold Canada TSX AMI Room D/E (Blue) 9/21/2016 11:15 AM

Auryn Resources Explorer Gold Canada TSXv AUG Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 02:45 PM

Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. Producer Silver Mexico NYSE MKT ASM Room C (Red) 9/21/2016 08:45 AM

B B2Gold Corp. Producer Gold Nicaragua TSX BTO Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 02:50 PM

Balmoral Resources Explorer Gold Canada TSX BAR Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 03:45 PM

Barrick Gold Corp. Producer Gold United States NYSE ABX Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 10:10 AM

Beadell Resources Producer Gold Brazil ASX BDR Room C (Red) 9/21/2016 11:15 AM

Brixton Metals Corp. Explorer Silver Canada TSXv BBB Meetings Only — —

Buenaventura Producer Gold Peru NYSE BVN Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 03:10 PM

C Caledonia Mining Producer Gold Zimbabwe TSX CAL Room D/E (Blue) 9/21/2016 09:15 AM

Calibre Mining Explorer Gold Nicaragua TSXv CXB Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 09:30 AM

Canarc Resource Corp. Developer Gold Canada TSX CCM Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 09:15 AM

Centamin plc Producer Gold Egypt LSE CEY Room C (Red) 9/20/2016 02:50 PM

Centerra Gold Inc. Producer Gold Kyrgyzstan TSX CG Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 02:10 PM

China Gold Int’l Resources Producer Gold China TSX CGG Meetings Only — —

Coeur Mining, Inc. Producer Gold United States NYSE CDE Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 09:10 AM

Condor Gold Explorer Gold Nicaragua LSE CNR Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 04:00 PM

Contango Ore Explorer Gold United States OTC CTGO Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 04:45 PM

Continental Gold Inc. Developer Gold Colombia TSX CNL Room C (Red) 9/20/2016 05:00 PM

Crusader Resources Developer Gold Brazil ASX CAS Meetings Only — —

D Detour Gold Corp. Producer Gold Canada TSX DGC Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 10:00 AM

Dominion Diamond Corp. Producer Diamond Canada TSX DDC Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 04:50 PM

Doray Minerals Ltd Producer Gold Australia ASX DRM Room C (Red) 9/21/2016 11:00 AM

Dundee Precious Metals Producer Gold Bulgaria TSX DPM Room C (Red) 9/20/2016 04:00 PM

D.R. Congo Producer Gold Congo, Democratic 
Republic of TSX BAA Room D/E (Blue) 9/21/2016 09:30 AM

E Eastmain Resources Explorer Gold Canada TSX ER Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 03:30 PM

Company Status Primary Mineral Primary Country Exchange Ticker Venue Date Time

PARTICIPATING MEMBER COMPANIES
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Eldorado Gold Producer Gold Turkey TSX ELD Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 10:20 AM

Endeavour Mining Corp. Producer Gold Côte d’Ivoire TSX EDV Room C (Red) 9/20/2016 01:50 PM

Endeavour Silver Corp. Producer Silver Mexico TSX EDR Room C (Red) 9/21/2016 10:00 AM

Eurasian Minerals Royalty / Streaming Gold United States NYSE MKT EMXX Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 04:00 PM

Euro Sun Mining Inc. Developer Gold Romania TSX CPN Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 04:15 PM

Euromax Resources Developer Gold Macedonia TSX EOX Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 10:45 AM

Evolution Mining Producer Gold Australia ASX EVN Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 09:30 AM

Exeter Resource Corp. Developer Gold Chile NYSE MKT XRA Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 01:45 PM

F First Majestic Silver Corp. Producer Silver Mexico NYSE AG Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 09:30 AM

First Mining Finance Developer Gold Canada TSXv FF Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 08:45 AM

Fortuna Silver Mines Inc. Producer Silver Mexico TSX FVI Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 08:30 AM

Franco-Nevada Royalty / Streaming Gold Canada TSX FNV Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 02:20 PM

Fresnillo plc Producer Silver Mexico LSE FRES Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 02:40 PM

G GFG Resources Explorer Gold United States Private CTP Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 11:45 AM

GoGold Resources Producer Silver Mexico TSX GGD Room C (Red) 9/21/2016 09:15 AM

Gold Fields Ltd. Producer Gold Ghana NYSE GFI Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 11:00 AM

Gold Resource Corp. Producer Gold Mexico NYSE GORO Room D/E (Blue) 9/21/2016 10:45 AM

Gold Road Resources Explorer Gold Australia ASX GOR Room C (Red) 9/21/2016 10:45 AM

Gold Standard Ventures Corp. Explorer Gold United States NYSE MKT GSV Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 10:00 AM

Goldcorp Inc. Producer Gold Canada NYSE GG Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 09:30 AM

Golden Predator Explorer Gold Canada TSXv GPY Meetings Only — —

Golden Queen Producer Gold United States TSX GQM Room D/E (Blue) 9/21/2016 11:30 AM

Golden Star Resources Ltd. Producer Gold Ghana NYSE MKT GSS Room D/E (Blue) 9/21/2016 09:45 AM

Gran Colombia Gold Producer Gold Columbia TSX GCM Room D/E (Blue) 9/21/2016 11:45 AM

Great Panther Silver Ltd. Producer Silver Mexico TSX GPR Room C (Red) 9/21/2016 09:30 AM

Guyana Goldfields Inc. Producer Gold Guyana TSX GUY Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 10:20 AM

H Harmony Gold Mining Co. Ltd. Producer Gold South Africa JSX HAR Room C (Red) 9/20/2016 02:10 PM

Hecla Mining Company Producer Silver United States NYSE HL Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 01:40 PM

Hochschild Mining plc Producer Silver Peru LSE HOC Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 01:20 PM

I IAMGOLD Corp. Producer Gold Burkina Faso TSX IMG Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 01:30 PM

Independence Group Producer Gold Australia ASX IGO Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 03:20 PM

Integra Gold Explorer Gold Canada TSXv ICG Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 09:15 AM

International Tower Hill Mines Ltd. Explorer Gold United States NYSE THM Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 03:15 PM

Ivanhoe Mines Developer Platinum South Africa TSX IVN Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 03:50 PM

J J Resources Producer Gold Indonesia IDX PSAB Meetings Only — —

Jaguar Mining Inc. Producer Gold Brazil TSX JAG Meetings Only — —

K Kingsgate Producer Gold Thailand ASX KCN Room D/E (Blue) 9/21/2016 08:45 AM

Kinross Gold Corp. Producer Gold United States TSX K Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 08:50 AM

Kirkland Lake Gold Inc. Producer Gold Canada TSX KGI Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 11:00 AM

Klondex Mines Producer Gold United States TSX KDX Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 11:40 AM

Company Status Primary Mineral Primary Country Exchange Ticker Venue Date Time
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L Luna Gold Corp. Developer Gold Brazil TSX LGC Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 01:30 PM

Lundin Gold Developer Gold Ecuador TSX LUG Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 05:10 PM

Lydian International Developer Gold Armenia TSX LYD Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 10:30 AM

M MAG Silver Corp. Developer Silver Mexico TSX MAG Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 08:50 AM

Mandalay Resources Corp. Producer Gold Chile TSX MND Room C (Red) 9/20/2016 04:20 PM

Mariana Resources Ltd. Explorer Gold Turkey LSE MARL Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 09:00 AM

Marlin Gold Mining Producer Gold Mexico TSXv MLN Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 04:30 PM

McEwen Mining Inc. Producer Gold Mexico NYSE MUX Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 10:40 AM

Metals X Producer Gold Australia ASX MLX Room C (Red) 9/21/2016 10:30 AM

Metminco Limited Developer Gold Colombia ASX MNC Meetings Only — —

Midas Gold Corp. Developer Gold United States TSX MAX Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 08:30 AM

Mountain Province Diamonds Producer Diamond Canada TSX MPV Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 08:10 AM

Mundoro Capital Inc. Explorer Gold Serbia TSXv MUN Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 08:30 AM

N Nautilus Minerals Developer Copper Papua New Guinea TSX NUS Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 01:45 PM

Nevsun Resources Ltd. Producer Copper Eritrea TSX NSU Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 04:30 PM

New Gold Inc. Producer Gold Canada TSX NGD Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 10:40 AM

NewCastle Gold Explorer Gold United States TSXv NCA Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 01:30 PM

Newcrest Mining Ltd. Producer Gold Australia ASX NCM Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 10:40 AM

Newmarket Gold Producer Gold Australia TSX NMI Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 04:20 PM

Newmont Mining Corp. Producer Gold United States NYSE NEM Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 09:50 AM

NGEx Resources Explorer Copper Chile TSX NGQ Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 09:00 AM

Nordgold Producer Gold Burkina Faso LSE NORD Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 03:30 PM

Northern Dynasty Minerals Developer Copper United States TSX NDM Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 03:45 PM

Northern Star Resources Limited Producer Gold Australia ASX NST Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 08:10 AM

Northern Vertex Mining Corp. Developer Gold United States TSXv NEE Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 11:30 AM

NOVAGOLD Developer Gold United States NYSE MKT NG Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 03:50 PM

O OceanaGold Corp. Producer Gold Philippines TSX OGC Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 09:10 AM

Orca Gold Inc. Explorer Gold Sudan TSXv ORG Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 05:00 PM

OreCorp Ltd. Developer Gold Tanzania ASX ORR Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 08:45 AM

Osisko Gold Royalties Ltd. Royalty / Streaming Gold Canada TSX OR Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 01:40 PM

P Pan American Silver Corp. Producer Silver Mexico NASDAQ PAAS Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 02:00 PM

Paramount Gold Nevada Explorer Gold United States NYSE MKT PZG Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 04:30 PM

Perseus Mining Ltd. Producer Gold Ghana ASX PRU Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 05:00 PM

Pershing Gold Developer Gold United States NASDAQ PGLC Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 11:15 AM

Pilot Gold Inc. Explorer Gold United States TSX PLG Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 02:30 PM

Platinum Group Metals Ltd. Producer Platinum South Africa TSX PTM Room D/E (Blue) 9/21/2016 09:00 AM

Polymetal Producer Gold Russian Federation LSE POLY Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 11:40 AM

Polyus Producer Gold Russian Federation MOEX PLZL Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 11:40 AM

Premier Gold Mines Ltd. Producer Gold Canada TSX PG Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 03:30 PM

Pretium Resources Inc. Developer Gold Canada TSX PVG Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 04:10 PM

Primero Mining Corp. Producer Gold Mexico TSX P Room C (Red) 9/20/2016 04:40 PM

Company Status Primary Mineral Primary Country Exchange Ticker Venue Date Time

PARTICIPATING MEMBER COMPANIES
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Probe Metals Inc. Explorer Gold Canada TSXv PRB Meetings Only — —

Pure Gold Mining Explorer Gold Canada TSXv PGM Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 02:15 PM

R Ramelius Resources Ltd. Producer Gold Australia ASX RMS Room C (Red) 9/21/2016 11:30 AM

Randgold Resources Producer Gold Mali LSE RRS Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 11:00 AM

Red 5 Ltd. Producer Gold Australia ASX RED Meetings Only — —

Red Eagle Mining Developer Gold Colombia TSXv RD Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 02:15 PM

Regis Resources Ltd. Producer Gold Australia ASX RRL Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 08:50 AM

Resolute Mining Ltd. Producer Gold Mali ASX RSG Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 04:00 PM

Richmont Mines Inc. Producer Gold Canada TSX RIC Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 11:20 AM

RNC Producer Gold Australia TSX RNX Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 02:00 PM

Roxgold Inc. Producer Gold Burkina Faso TSXv ROG Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 04:40 PM

Royal Gold Inc. Royalty / Streaming Gold Canada NASDAQ RGLD Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 02:00 PM

RTG Mining Explorer Gold Philippines TSX RTG Meetings Only — —

S Sabina Gold & Silver Corp. Developer Gold Canada TSX SBB Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 10:15 AM

Sandstorm Gold Producer Gold Canada TSX SSL Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 01:20 PM

Saracen Mineral Holdings Ltd. Producer Gold Australia ASX SAR Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 03:40 PM

Seabridge Gold Explorer Gold Canada NYSE SA Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 04:50 PM

SEMAFO Producer Gold Burkina Faso TSX SMF Room C (Red) 9/20/2016 02:30 PM

Sibanye Gold Ltd. Producer Gold South Africa JSX SGL Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 11:20 AM

Sierra Metals Inc. Producer Silver Peru TSX SMT Room C (Red) 9/21/2016 09:45 AM

Silver Standard Resources Inc. Producer Gold United States NASDAQ SSRI Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 10:00 AM

Silver Wheaton Royalty / Streaming Silver Cayman Islands NYSE SLW Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 02:40 PM

SolGold Explorer Copper Ecuador LSX SOLG Meetings Only — —

St Barbara Ltd. Producer Gold Australia ASX SBM Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 08:30 AM

Stillwater Mining Company Producer Palladium United States NYSE SWC Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 04:10 PM

Stornoway Diamond Developer Diamond Canada TSX SWY Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 05:10 PM

T Tahoe Resources Inc. Producer Silver Guatemala TSX THO Room C (Red) 9/19/2016 02:20 PM

Teranga Gold Producer Gold Senegal TSX TGZ Room D/E (Blue) 9/21/2016 10:00 AM

Timmins Gold Corp. Producer Gold Mexico TSX TMM Room D/E (Blue) 9/21/2016 11:00 AM

TMAC Resources Inc. Developer Gold Canada TSX TMR Room D/E (Blue) 9/19/2016 04:30 PM

Torex Gold Resources Inc. Producer Gold Mexico TSX TXG Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 01:50 PM

Tristar Explorer Gold Brazil TSXv TSG Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 09:45 AM

V Victoria Gold Corp. Developer Gold Canada TSXv VIT Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 10:45 AM

Vista Gold Corp. Developer Gold Australia NYSE MKT VGZ Room F (Yellow) 9/19/2016 11:00 AM

Volcan Compañía Minera Producer Silver Peru BVL VOL-
CABC1 Meetings Only — —

W Wallbridge Developer Gold Canada TSX WM Meetings Only — —

Wellgreen Platinum Developer Platinum Group Canada TSX WG Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 10:00 AM

Wesdome Producer Gold Canada TSX WDO Room D/E (Blue) 9/21/2016 10:30 AM

West African Resources Developer Gold Burkina Faso ASX WAF Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 11:15 AM

Western Copper and Gold Developer Gold Canada TSX WRN Room F (Yellow) 9/20/2016 03:30 PM

Y Yamana Gold Producer Gold Brazil TSX YRI Room D/E (Blue) 9/20/2016 08:30 AM

Company Status Primary Mineral Primary Country Exchange Ticker Venue Date Time
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Broadmoor Hall Foyer

Registration & 1x1 Meetings	 07:00 am

Buffet Breakfast courtesy of Hecla Mining Company	 07:30 am

Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room C Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room D&E

	 Guest Speaker 	 07:50 am
	 Ben Kilbey S&P Global Platts	
	 The Worst Year in Memory for India’s Bullion Trade:
	 How Important are Fundamentals to the Gold Price?

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 08:05 am

	 Phil Russo	
	 Vice President, Equity Analyst, Metals & Mining Research

	 Raymond James Ltd. 

	 Session Moderator Introduction	  08:25 am

	 Jessica Fung	
	 Vice President, Metals & Mining, Equity Research

	 BMO Capital Markets Mountain Province Diamonds	 08:10 am

St Barbara Ltd.	 08:30 am

Regis Resources Ltd.	 08:50 am

OceanaGold Corp.	 09:10 am

Evolution Mining	 09:30 am

Refreshment Break	 09:50 am

Fortuna Silver Mines Inc.	 08:30 am

MAG Silver Corp.	 08:50 am

Coeur Mining Inc.	 09:10 am

First Majestic Silver Corp.	 09:30 am

Refreshment Break	 09:50 am

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 10:00 am

	 Trevor Turnbull	
	 Gold & PM Global Equity Research

	 Scotia Capital

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 10:00 am 

	 Andrew Quail	
	 Vice President, Metals & Mining, Equity Research

	 Goldman Sachs

Detour Gold Corp.	 10:00 am

Eldorado Gold	 10:20 am

New Gold Inc	 10:40 am

Gold Fields Ltd.	 11:00 am

Sibanye Gold Ltd.	 11:20 am

Polymetal	 11:40 am

Silver Standard Resources Inc.	 10:00 am

Guyana Goldfields Inc.	 10:20 am

McEwen Mining Inc.	 10:40 am

Kirkland Lake Gold Inc.	 11:00 am

Richmont Mines Inc.	 11:20 am

Klondex Mines	 11:40 am

Company Presentations

Company Presentations

 MONDAY, 19 SEPTEMBER

Page 10
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Registration & 1x1 Meetings	 07:00 am

Buffet Breakfast courtesy of Hecla Mining Company	 07:30 am

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 08:25 am
	 Chad Williams
	 President & CEO
	 Red Cloud Klondike Strike 

Midas Gold Corp.	 08:30 am

First Mining Finance	 08:45 am

NGEx Resources	 09:00 am

Integra Gold	 09:15 am

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 09:55 am
	 Chad Williams
	 President & CEO
	 Red Cloud Klondike Strike

Gold Standard Ventures Corp.	 10:00 am

Sabina Gold & Silver Corp.	 10:15 am

Alexco Resource Corp.	 10:30 am

Victoria Gold Corp.	 10:45 am

Vista Gold Corp.	 11:00 am

Pershing Gold	 11:15 am

	 Guest Speaker 	 09:30 am
	 Grant Malensek	
	 Workshop: Financial Reporting for All-In Costs, 
	 Especially Streaming Costs.
	 SRK Consulting

 	 Josh Crumb and Roy Sebag	 11:30 am
	 The Personal Gold Standard
	 Goldmoney

Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room F

Company Presentations

Note: For more detailed information on presenting 
companies, please reference the Participating Member 
Companies on pages 6-9.

Page 11
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International Center
Lunch & Panel Discussion  	 12:05 pm
The Current and Future Drivers of the Gold Market
Moderator: Alistair Hewitt, Director of Market Intelligence, World Gold Council.
Panelist: Dr. Martin Murenbeeld, Chief Economist, Dundee Economics.
Panelist: James Steel, Chief Precious Metals Analyst, HSBC Securities (USA).
Panelist: Tom Brady, Chief Economist, Newmont Mining.

Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room C Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room D&E

	 Session Moderator Introduction	  01:15 pm

	 Anita Soni	
	 Equity Research-Precious Metals

	 Credit Suisse Securities

Sandstorm Gold	 01:20 pm

Osisko Gold Royalties Ltd.	 01:40 pm

Royal Gold Inc.	 02:00 pm

Franco-Nevada	 02:20 pm

Silver Wheaton	 02:40 pm

Refreshment Break	 03:00 pm

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 03:10 pm
	 Cosmos Chiu	
	 Research Analyst-Precious Metals

	 CIBC World Markets

Buenaventura	 03:10 pm

Nordgold	 03:30 pm

Ivanhoe Mines	 03:50 pm

Stillwater Mining Company	 04:10 pm

Nevsun Resources Ltd. 	 04:30 pm

Dominion Diamond Corp.	 04:50 pm

Stornoway Diamond	 05:10 pm

Lakeside Terrace, Broadmoor Main Hotel
Reception	 05:30 pm

Company Presentations Company Presentations

	 Session Moderator Introduction	  01:15 pm

	 Jorge Beristain	
	 Managing Director, Metals & Mining Research

	 Deutsche Bank

Hochschild Mining plc	 01:20 pm

Hecla Mining Company	 01:40 pm

Pan American Silver Corp.	 02:00 pm

Tahoe Resources Inc.	 02:20 pm

Fresnillo plc	 02:40 pm

Refreshment Break	 03:00 pm

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 03:10 pm
	 Mike Parkin	
	 Vice President and Precious Metals Analyst

	 Desjardins

Alacer Gold Corp.	 03:10 pm

Premier Gold Mines Ltd.	 03:30 pm

NOVAGOLD	 03:50 pm

Pretium Resources Inc	 04:10 pm

TMAC Resources Inc.	 04:30 pm

Seabridge Gold	 04:50 pm

Lundin Gold	 05:10 pm

 MONDAY, 19 SEPTEMBER
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	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 01:25 pm
	 Chad Gilfillan
	 Senior Vice President	

	 Red Cloud Klondike Strike 
Luna Gold Corp	 01:30 pm

Nautilus Minerals	 01:45 pm

RNC	 02:00 pm

Red Eagle Mining	 02:15 pm

Almaden Minerals Ltd.	 02:30 pm

Auryn Resources	 02:45 pm

Refreshment Break	 03:00 pm

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 03:10 pm
	 Chad Gilfillan
	 Senior Vice President	

	 Red Cloud Klondike Strike 
International Tower Hill Mines Ltd.	 03:15 pm

Eastmain Resources	 03:30 pm

Balmoral Resources	 03:45 pm

Eurasian Minerals	 04:00 pm

Atlantic Gold Corp.	 04:15 pm

Marlin Gold Mining	 04:30 pm

Contango Ore	 04:45 pm

Orca Gold Inc.	 05:00 pm

Aurcana Corp.	 05:15 pm

Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room F

Company Presentations

Page 13

Note: For more detailed information on presenting 
companies, please reference the Participating Member 
Companies on pages 6-9.

SAVE the DATES
EUROPEAN GOLD FORUM 2017

4-5 April 2017
Park Hyatt Zürich

Zürich, Switzerland

GOLD FORUM & XPL-DEV 2017
24-27 September 2017
The Broadmoor Resort

Colorado Springs, Colorado

For more details visit:
WWW.DENVERGOLD.ORG

Attendee Feedback
We value your feedback

Please complete the feedback form and be 
entered into a random drawing for a chance to win: 

10 Goldmoney Gold Grams

Complete the survey at http://bit.ly/dgf16survey

Use the event app: www.dgf16.com
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Broadmoor Hall Foyer

Registration & 1x1 Meetings	 07:30 am

Buffet Breakfast	 07:30 am

Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room D&E

	 Session Moderator Introduction	  08:05 am
	 Mike Jalonen	
	 Managing Director, Metals & Mining
	 Global Coordinator Metals & Mining, Global Research

	 BofA Merrill Lynch Global Research

Northern Star Resources Limited	 Presenter: Bill Beament, Managing Director	 08:10 am

Yamana Gold	 Presenter: Peter Marrone, Chairman & CEO 	 08:30 am

Kinross Gold Corp.	 Fireside Chat with Paul Rollinson, CEO 	 08:50 am

Agnico Eagle	 Fireside Chat with Ammar Al-Joundi (President), David Smith (SVP Finance & CFO) & Alain Blackburn (SVP Exploration)	 09:10 am

Goldcorp Inc.	 Presenter: David Garofalo, President & CEO 	 09:30 am

Newmont Mining Corp.	 Presenter: Gary Goldberg, President & CEO 	 09:50 am

Barrick Gold Corp.	 Fireside Chat with Kelvin Dushnisky, President  	 10:10 am

Refreshment Break		  10:30 am

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 10:35 am
	 John Bridges	
	 Senior Equity Analyst

	 J.P. Morgan Chase & Co.

Newcrest Mining Ltd.	 Presenter: Gerard Bond, Finance Director & CFO 	 10:40 am

Randgold Resources	 Fireside Chat with Mark Bristow, CEO 	 11:00 am

AngloGold Ashanti Ltd.	 Presenter: Srinivasan Venkatakrishnan, CEO 	 11:20 am

Polyus Gold International	 Presenter: Pavel Grachev, CEO	 11:40 am

	 Guest Speakers 	 07:30 am
	 Jeff Christian Managing Director    Miguel Vias Director - Metal Products	
	 Understanding the Paper Gold Market.

	 CPM Group and CME Group

Company Presentations :: Overflow seating in Meeting Room C (Red)

TUESDAY, 20 SEPTEMBER

All refreshments 
courtesy of
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Registration & 1x1 Meetings	 07:30 am

Buffet Breakfast	 07:30 am

	 Session Moderator Introduction	  08:25 am
	 Derek Macpherson	
	 VP Mining Analysis

	 Red Cloud Klondike Strike

Mundoro Capital Inc.	 08:30 am

OreCorp Ltd.	 08:45 am

Mariana Resources Ltd.	 09:00 am

Canarc Resource Corp.	 09:15 am

Calibre Mining	 09:30 am

Tristar	 09:45 am

Wellgreen Platinum	 10:00 am

Refreshment Break	 10:15 am

	 Session Moderator Introduction	  10:25 am
	 Derek Macpherson	
	 VP Mining Analysis

	 Red Cloud Klondike Strike

Lydian International	 10:30 am

Euromax Resources	 10:45 am

Alexandria Minerals	 11:00 am

West African Resources	 11:15 am

Northern Vertex Mining Corp.	 11:30 am

GFG Resources	 11:45 am

Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room F

Company Presentations

Page 15

Note: For more detailed information on presenting 
companies, please reference the Participating Member 
Companies on pages 6-9.
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International Center

Keynote Luncheon	 12:00 pm

Douglas Silver, Orion Resource Partners	 12:15 pm
How Private Equity Has Bridged the Capital Gap for Mining Companies

Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room C Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room D&E

	 Session Moderator Introduction	  01:25 pm
	 Brian Quast	
	 Director, Equity Research, Global Mining

	 BMO Capital Markets

IAMGOLD Corp.	 01:30 pm

Torex Gold Resources Inc.	 01:50 pm

Centerra Gold Inc.	 02:10 pm

Alamos Gold	 02:30 pm

B2Gold Corp.	 02:50 pm

Refreshment Break	 03:10 pm

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 03:20 pm
	 Tara Hassan	
	 Research Analyst

	 Haywood Securities

Independence Group	 03:20 pm

Saracen Mineral Holdings Ltd.	 03:40 pm

Resolute Mining Ltd.	 04:00 pm

Newmarket Gold	 04:20 pm

Roxgold Inc.	 04:40 pm

Perseus Mining Ltd.	 05:00 pm

	 Session Moderator Introduction	  01:25 pm
	 Chris Terry	
	 Research Analyst

	 Deutsche Bank Securities Inc.

Asanko Gold	 01:30 pm

Endeavour Mining Corp	 01:50 pm

Harmony Gold Mining Company Ltd.	 02:10 pm

SEMAFO	 02:30 pm

Centamin plc	 02:50 pm

Acacia Mining 	 03:10 pm

Refreshment Break	 03:30 pm

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 03:40 pm
	 Kerry Smith	
	 Research Analyst

	 Haywood Securities

Argonaut Gold Inc.	 03:40 pm

Dundee Precious Metals	 04:00 pm

Mandalay Resources Corp.	 04:20 pm

Primero Mining Corp.	 04:40 pm

Continental Gold Inc.	 05:00 pm

Broadmoor Hall Foyer
Cocktail Reception	 05:30 pm

Company PresentationsCompany Presentations

TUESDAY, 20 SEPTEMBER
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Cocktail Reception	 05:30 pm

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 01:25 pm
	 Chad Gilfillan
	 Senior Vice President	

	 Red Cloud Klondike Strike 

NewCastle Gold	 01:30 pm

Exeter Resource Corp.	 01:45 pm

ATAC Resources Ltd.	 02:00 pm

Pure Gold Mining	 02:15 pm

Pilot Gold Inc.	 02:30 pm

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 03:25 pm
	 Chad Gilfillan
	 Senior Vice President	

	 Red Cloud Klondike Strike 

Western Copper and Gold	 03:30 pm

Northern Dynasty Minerals	 03:45 pm

Condor Gold	 04:00 pm

Euro Sun Mining Inc.	 04:15 pm

Paramount Gold Nevada	 04:30 pm

	 Keynote Speaker 	 02:45 pm
	 Chad Williams	
	 President & CEO

	 Can Equity Crowdfunding Work for Mining?

	 Red Cloud Klondike Strike

Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room F

Company Presentations

Page 17

Note: For more detailed information on presenting 
companies, please reference the Participating Member 
Companies on pages 6-9.

SAVE the DATES
EUROPEAN GOLD FORUM 2017

4-5 April 2017
Park Hyatt Zürich

Zürich, Switzerland

GOLD FORUM & XPL-DEV 2017
24-27 September 2017
The Broadmoor Resort

Colorado Springs, Colorado

For more details visit:
WWW.DENVERGOLD.ORG

Attendee Feedback
We value your feedback

Please complete the feedback form and be 
entered into a random drawing for a chance to win: 

10 Goldmoney Gold Grams

Complete the survey at http://bit.ly/dgf16survey

Use the event app: www.dgf16.com
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Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room C Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room D&E

	 Session Moderator Introduction	  08:40 am
	 Paul Burton	
	 Managing Director

	 Piran Mining Research

Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd.	 08:45 am

Americas Silver Corp.	 09:00 am

GoGold Resources	 09:15 am

Great Panther Silver Ltd.	 09:30 am

Sierra Metals Inc.	 09:45 am

Endeavour Silver Corp.	 10:00 am

Refreshment Break	 10:15 am

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 10:30 am
	 Tara Hassan	
	 Securities Analyst

	 Haywood Securities

Metals X	 10:30 am

Gold Road Resources	 10:45 am

Doray Minerals Ltd.	 11:00 am

Beadell Resources	 11:15 am

Ramelius Resources Ltd.	 11:30 am

	 Session Moderator Introduction	  08:40 am
	 Michael Curran	
	 MD & Mining Analyst

	 Beacon Securities

Kingsgate	 08:45 am

Platinum Group Metals Ltd.	 09:00 am

Caledonia Mining	 09:15 am

Banro Corp.	 09:30 am

Golden Star Resources Ltd.	 09:45 am

Teranga Gold	 10:00 am

Refreshment Break	 10:15 am

	 Session Moderator Introduction 	 10:30 am
	 Philip Ker	
	 Mining Analyst

	 PI Financial Corp

Wesdome	 10:30 am

Gold Resource Corp.	 10:45 am

Timmins Gold Corp.	 11:00 am

AuRico Metals	 11:15 am

Golden Queen	 11:30 am

Gran Columbia Gold	 11:45 am

Broadmoor Foyer
Farewell Buffet Luncheon	 12:00 pm

Broadmoor Hall Foyer

Registration & 1x1 Meetings	 08:30 am

Buffet Breakfast	 08:30 am

Company PresentationsCompany Presentations

WEDNESDAY, 21 SEPTEMBER

All refreshments 
courtesy of
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Registration & 1x1 Meetings	 08:30 am

Buffet Breakfast	 08:30 am

Broadmoor Hall Meeting Room F

 	 Jeff Christian 	 08:30 am
	 Gold Price Formation and Bullion Trading.

	 CPM Group

 	 John Mulligan 	 09:30 am
	 Gold Supply & Demand Trends.

	 World Gold Council

Refreshment Break	 10:30 am

 	 John Pfahl 	 10:45 am
	 Introduction to Geology, Engineering, Metallurgy & Mine Life Cycles.

	 SRK Consulting

INTRODUCTION TO THE 

GOLD MARKET & GOLD MINING
This event requires a pre-paid registration
Registration is available at the registration desk

$65 per person

Page 19

Note: For more detailed information on presenting 
companies, please reference the Participating Member 
Companies on pages 6-9.

Gold Equity Investing (GEI) is an investor-education initiative presented by The Denver Gold Group on behalf of its members. GEI 
markets the persistent case for gold, providing investors with strategic and tactical intelligence on bullion and precious metal mining 
stocks, helping them to build portfolios that are more durable through every cycle.



How Private Equity Has Bridged the Capital Gap 
for Mining Companies
Douglas Silver, Orion Mine Finance Limited
Portfolio Manager

Private Equity has become a dominant form of funding for the 
minerals industry. Tightening of bank regulations in the wake of 
the Credit Crash forced traditional lenders away from this sector. 
Weak metal prices also rotated investors away despite the world 
population's continued growth and attendant demand for metals. 
The lack of equity and traditional bank funding has created a void 
that the PE firms are filling. This presentation will address the 
rise and evolution of PE financing and its ramifications to mining 
companies and investors.

Prior to Orion, Mr. Silver was a Portfolio Manager for the Red Kite 
Group’s Mine Finance business. Before this, Mr. Silver was the 
founder and former CEO and Chairman of International Royalty 
Company (IRC), one of the largest publicly traded mining royalty 
companies. IRC was sold to a large competitor, Royal Gold Corp. in 
February 2010 for CAD 740 million. Mr. Silver previously worked 
as a field geologist and consultant for several mining companies. 
He has over 30 years of experience in the mining industry and 
has published numerous technical and industry papers. Mr. 
Silver earned a BS in Zoology and Geology from the University 
of Vermont and his Masters in Economics from the University of 
Arizona.

KEYNOTE SPEAKERS

The Current and Future Drivers of the Gold Market
World Gold Council

Participants
* Moderator: Alistair Hewitt, Director of Market Intelligence, World Gold Council.
* Panelist: Dr. Martin Murenbeeld, Chief Economist, Dundee Economics.
* Panelist: James Steel, Chief Precious Metals Analyst, HSBC Securities (USA).
* Panelist: Tom Brady, Chief Economist, Newmont Mining.

The World Gold Council describes the structure of the gold 
market, focusing on the key drivers of demand and potential 
growth. It then asks a number of key market analysts and 
participants for their perspectives and additional insights.

The session aims to provide delegates with a fairly detailed 
overview of what shapes the gold market over the long-term 
and allow them to differentiate between shorter term factors 
and longer term trends. It also intends to explain some of those 
aspects of the gold market and demand flows that are often less 
well understood.

The World Gold Council is the market development organisation 
for the gold industry. With our unique insight into the global Bar 
and Coinsgold market, we see unrealised potential for gold across 
society and intervene to create new possibilities.

Working with world-class organisations across the supply chain, 
we stimulate demand, develop innovative uses of gold and take 
new products to market. As the global authority on gold, we offer 
comprehensive analysis of the industry, giving decision makers 
unparalleled information and insight into the drivers of gold 
demand.

Page 20
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Jeff Christian, CPM Group
Managing Director

Jeffrey Christian has been a prominent analyst and advisor on 
precious metals and commodities markets since the 1970’s, with 
work spanning precious metals, energy markets, base metals, 
agricultural markets, and economic analysis in general. Mr. Christian 
is considered one of the most knowledgeable experts on precious 
metals markets, commodities in general, and financial engineering 
using options for hedging and investing purposes. He is the author of 
Commodities Rising, (published by Wiley & Sons, 2006).

He founded the company in 1986, spinning off the Commodities 
Research Group from Goldman, Sachs & Co and its commodities 
trading arm, J. Aron & Company.

He has advised many of the world’s largest corporations and institutional 
investors on managing their commodities price and market exposures, as 
well as providing advisory services to the World Bank, United Nations, 
International Monetary Fund, and numerous governments.

Can Equity Crowdfunding Work for Mining? 
Chad Williams, Red Cloud Klondike Strike
President & CEO

Mining companies -- especially those at the exploration or 
development stages -- have struggled to raise capital over the 
past 5 years. Traditional methods of raising money have had a low 
success rate. Alternative forms of financing are gaining popularity. 
Automated online ("crowd funding") financing platforms may soon 
be viewed as viable alternatives to traditional equity financing. 
Many other industries have successfully raised capital through 
these platforms. Red Cloud Klondike Strike's mining-centric online 
financing platform is the first of its kind to connect a fresh and 
widespread investor base with select mining companies.Red Cloud 
Klondike Strike

Miguel Vias, CME Group
Director - Metals Products

He began his career on Morgan Stanley’s precious metals desk. In 2006, 
he moved to Bank of America, where he was responsible for managing 
the precious metals options portfolio. Following BOA, Miguel joined 
Techemet Metals Trading to trade precious metals and FX. 

Understanding the Paper Gold Market

The Worst Year in Memory for India's Bullion Trade: 
How Important are Fundamentals to the Price?
Ben Kilbey, S&P Global Platts
Managing Editor

S&P Global Platts looks at the key global physical gold hubs, 
China, India, Turkey and Dubai, and it is no secret that 2016 is 
the worst demand story for some regions in living memory. Who 
picks up the slack when the ETFs stop buying in a speculative 
driven rally? One source described it as the biggest disconnect he 
has ever seen between physical flows and the price rally… how 
important is the physical business to the price?

Page 21



KEYNOTE SPEAKERS

A Personal Gold Standard
Goldmoney
Presenters
Roy Sebag, Chief Executive Officer, Goldmoney
Josh Crumb, Chief Strategy Officer, Goldmoney

Josh Crumb is a co-founder of Goldmoney Inc. and has served 
as its Chief Strategy Officer and Director since 2014. Mr. Crumb 
was previously an Executive Director at Goldman Sachs - the 
Senior Metals Strategist in the Global Economics, Commodities 
and Strategy Research Division in London; a co-founder and Chief 
Financial Officer of Coffee Flour, and a Director of Corporate 
Development at the Lundin Group of Companies. Mr. Crumb holds 
a Master of Science in Mineral Economics, a Graduate Certificate 
in International Political Economy, and a Bachelor of Science 
degree in Engineering from the Colorado School of Mines.

Roy Sebag is the Chief Executive Officer of Goldmoney Inc. 
following the merger of Goldmoney with BitGold, an online 
financial platform providing free global payments and secure 
savings in physical redeemable gold bullion. Mr. Sebag founded 
the company in 2014 along with Joshua Crumb. He also serves as 
the Managing Principal of Braavos Capital, an international private 
investment organization engaged in value-oriented investments 
across a variety of asset classes and industries.

Mr. Sebag previously served as founder and portfolio manager 
of Essentia Equity Ltd. an investment partnership founded 
in 2004 that engaged in fundamental long and short equity 
investing in distressed, event-driven, and natural resource related 
opportunities. At Essentia, Mr. Sebag developed a successful 
track record analyzing and investing in highly charged binary 
events including bankruptcies, reorganizations, and geopolitical 
uncertainties. From 2004-2010 Essentia Equity delivered 
superior risk-adjusted returns and was quoted in financial media 
publications including: Barrons, Bloomberg, Globes, The Marker, 
and Sum Zero.

In 2012 Roy and Haley Sebag established the Braavos Foundation 
which makes philanthropic investments supporting exceptional 
organizations that tackle important social issues. Braavos 
Foundation has supported organizations including: Gordon Parks 
Foundation, Global Witness, Seeds of Africa Fund, Pencils of 
Promise, Foundational Questions Institute, and others.

Goldmoney® was founded in 2001 by James Turk, an international 
banker who spent 40 years in the financial services industry at The 
Chase Manhattan Bank and the Abu Dhabi Investment Authority.
James, his eldest son Geoff, and several prominent financiers 
came together to establish a financial institution that would 
recognise gold's significance as a financial asset. They understood 
the valuable role it would play in a global economic system 
that was, for the first time in thousands of years, unlinked to 
precious metals. Before Goldmoney, the opportunity to preserve 
purchasing power and diversify wealth with precious metals had 
been inconvenient, expensive, and restrictive.

Our founders' ambition, focus, and prescient timing led 
Goldmoney to become the global leader in precious metals 
custody and investment. By offering transparent access to 
precious metals, we have empowered tens of thousands of clients 
with the ability to safeguard their wealth in times of crisis and 
prosperity alike.

In 2015, Goldmoney® merged with BitGold, an innovative gold 
payments technology company founded by Roy Sebag and Joshua 
Crumb forming a new entity, Goldmoney Inc which was listed on 
the Toronto Stock Exchange in May 2015.

Page 22
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Jorge Beristain, Deutsche Bank
Managing Director, Metals & Mining Research

John Bridges, J.P. Morgan
Senior Analyst

Paul Burton, Piran Mining Research
Managing Director

Cosmos Chiu, CIBC Capital Markets | CIBC World Markets Inc
Executive Director | Equity Markets | CIBC Capital Markets

Mike Curran, Beacon Securities Limited
Mining Analyst

Jessica Fung, BMO Capital Markets
Vice President, Metals & Mining, Equity Research

Chad Gilfillan, Red Cloud Klondike Strike Inc.
Senior Vice President

Tara Hassan, Haywood Securities Inc.
Mining Analyst

Mike Jalonen, BOFA Merrill Lynch Global Research
Senior Analyst & Global Coordinator Metals & Mining

Phil Ker, PI Financial
Precious Metals Analyst

Derek Macpherson, Red Cloud Klondike Strike Inc.
VP Mining Analysis

Mike Parkin, Desjardins Securities
Vice President and Precious Metals Analyst

Andrew Quail, Goldman Sachs
Analyst Global Investment Research

Brian Quast, BMO Capital Markets
Director, Equity Research | Global Mining

Phil Russo, Raymond James LTD.
Senior Gold Analyst

Kerry Smith, Haywood Securities Inc.
Vice President, Director and Mining Analyst

Anita Soni, Credit Suisse Securities (Canada) Inc.
Precious Metals - Equity Research and Global Commodity Analyst

Chris Terry, Deutsche Bank Securities, Inc.
Analyst, Metals & Mining Research

Trevor Turnbull, Scotia Capital
Gold & PM Global Equity Research

Chad Williams, Red Cloud Klondike Strike
President & CEO

For full bio's for each moderator please visit:
http://bit.ly/dgf16moderators

Moderators

Financial Reporting for All-In Costs,
Especially Streaming Costs.
Grant Malensek, SRK Consulting
Principal Consultant

Since establishing formal guidelines in 2013, the World Gold 
Council’s (WGC) All-In Sustaining Cost (AISC) has been an 
important metric for comparing costs per payable metal unit 
sold for gold mining companies. However, it should not be a 
surprise that there are many interpretations of AISC, even with 
explicit WGC guidelines. While AISC is used by the investment 
community in ranking current producers, it is also often quoted by 
companies in valuations for mineral projects not yet in production. 
However, such technical-economic valuations using accepted best 
practices (as seen in NI 43-101 technical reports) are invariably 
in conflict with several aspects of the AISC guidelines. This 
presentation attempts to highlight the discrepancies between 
AISC guidelines and standard technical-economic valuations. To 
this end, for mineral project valuations not yet in production, SRK 
advocates a “Total Cash Cost” concept which reports costs per 
payable metal unit sold during life of mine commercial operations.
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Our deep specialisation in natural resources, 
together with our connectivity to investor bases 
in America, Europe and China, allows us to drive 
investment in Africa. With our highly skilled 
and experienced team of mining and finance 
professionals, and our local knowledge, we lead 
both traditional and non-traditional investment into 
resources. Let us be your partner for growth on this 
continent we call home.

standardbank.com/cib

Authorised financial services and registered credit provider (NCRCP15). 
The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited (Reg. No. 1962/000738/06). Moving Forward is a trademark of The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited. SBSA 223105.

Corporate and Investment Banking

“Who enables resource 
investment in Africa?” “We do.”

223105 Mining Advert 6x4N.5inch.indd   1 2016/08/12   11:50 AM

Thank You To Our Sponsors


